## BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of a General Investigation to Evaluate Allowing Electric and Gas Utilities the Authority to Accept Irrevocable Letters of Credit in Lieu of Cash Deposits for System Expansion Related to Residential

) ) ) Docket No. 19-GIMX-256-GIV )

## AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR <u>Pro Hac Vice Admission of Dari R. Dornan</u>

Dari R. Dornan, being duly sworn upon her oath, deposes and states as follows:

I make this affidavit, pursuant to the requirements of the Commission's rules of practice and

)

procedure, including Kan. S. Ct. Rule 116, in support of the Motion for an order permitting me to

participate as an attorney in this matter pro hac vice.

I am employed by Black Hills Energy as Associate General Counsel, and in that capacity,

serve as counsel for Black Hills Energy in this matter.

The name, business address, telephone number, fax number, email address and Kansas

attorney registration of the Kansas attorney of record in this matter is as follows:

James G. Flaherty, #11177 ANDERSON & BYRD, LLP 216 S. Hickory, P.O. Box 17 Ottawa, Kansas 66067 (785) 242-1234, telephone (785) 242-1279, facsimile jflaherty@andersonbyrd.com My residence address and business address, business telephone number, fax number and email address is as follows:

Dari R. Dornan Associate General Counsel Black Hills Corporation 1102 East 1<sup>st</sup> Street Papillion, NE 68046 (402) 221-2288, telephone (402) 221-2686, facsimile Dari.dornan@blackhillscorp.com

Residence: 1321 So. 96<sup>th</sup> Street Omaha, NE 68124

I was admitted to the State of Nebraska Bar on June 4, 1985 (Bar #18002), and the State of Louisiana Bar on October 5, 1984 (Bar #14225).

I am a member in good standing in the Nebraska Bar, and the Louisiana Bar.

I have not been the subject of prior public discipline, including suspension or disbarment in

any jurisdiction.

I am not currently the subject of a disciplinary action or investigation in any jurisdiction. I

have been granted permission to appear pro hac vice in Kansas in the preceding 12 months.

If the Motion to appear *pro hac vice* is granted, I agree to abide by the rules of the Commission, including all disciplinary rules and notify the Commission immediately of any matter affecting my standing at the bar of any Court.

WHEREFORE, I respectfully request this action for my admission pro hac vice be granted.

prra

Dari R. Dornan, Associate General Counsel Black Hills Corporation 1102 East 1<sup>st</sup> Street Papillion, NE 68046 (402) 221-2288 Dari.dornan@blackhillscorp.com

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 15th of February, 2019.

Ipaster Notary Public

Appointment/Commission Expires:

